Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10233		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O M&R 3.1-
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached of	briginal documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Michael P. Zambelli, Frederick W. Sculler, Anthony D. Macneil, and V	Valter W. Stefanski	Name: <u>M&R Markin</u> Internal Address:	g Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2-16-02 Yes XNo	Street Address: 100 Springfield Ave Box 6969	nue
3. Nature of Conveyance:	_		
XAssignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Piscataway	
Other	_	State: NJ	Zip: 08855-6969
	11/2002, 10/11/2002, 2 and 12/16/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the exe	ecution date of the new applic	cation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/168,189		B. Patent No.(s):	
Ad	ditional numbers attach	ed? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r		6. Total number of app patents involved:	lications and 2 3
Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz Lerner, David, Littenberg, ł & Mentlik, LLP	Krumholz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue	e West		be charged to deposit acc be charged to credit card
		(Form 2038 enclo	
		8. Deposit account nu	imber:
City: Stat Westfield NJ	e: Zip: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of	12-1095 this page if paying by deposit acco
	DO NOT USE		10 1-7-0-7-0-7-0-7-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original docur		N T P	-
Gregory S. Gewirtz	Hang 1	1.ht	December 19, 200
Name of Person Signin	ig ····································	Signature	Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents:	6
403403 1.DOF			
r ()			

PATENT REEL: 013624 FRAME: 0171

	former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	M&R 3.1-036
Whereas, I, Michael P. Zambelli	
	of
2 Kindred Court, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
nereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and	useful improvements in
HAND STAMP CASE	
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file	d on September 27, 2002
Application Number 29/168,189 .	
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was exe	cuted by me on
And	······ ,
Whereas, M&R Marking Systems, Inc.	dan na in
corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing ad 100 Springfield Avenue; Box 6969; Piscataway, New Jersey 08855-6969	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigned	
ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ameri	
vention and the aforesaid design patent application and all original, divi	
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United Sta	
aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for s	aid invention claiming priority or benefit of
ne aforesaid design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and includin	
nd the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized a	
nprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assign	
indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do h	
emuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, ratent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigne	
ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned re	
equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whic	
ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to	
ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection	
xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned	
	1.2/11/1
IN IS AD	1 la hill
(Data)	(Signature)
The later is an	(Oignature)
tate of <u>new ije cour</u>) SS:	
ounty of <u>Middlesey</u>)	
$a a b = \int d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d$	
n this day of actable , 2002 before me	personally came the above-named
	the individual who executed the
regoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was execut	
e purposes therein set forth	
hill he NOTADY D	ina M. Cifelli
	UBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
(Notary Public) My Commiss	ion Expires April 16, 2006
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.	
775 LDOC	

	former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&N
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	M&R 3.1-036
Whereas, I,Frederick W. Dour	0
28 Franklin Drive; Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new an	d useful improvements in
HAND STAMP CASE	
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file Application Number 29/168,189	ed on September 27, 2002
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was exe	Pouted by me on
And	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Whereas, M&R Marking Systems, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing ac 100 Springfield Avenue; Box 6969; Piscataway, New Jersey 08855-6969	Idress is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assign assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amer invention and the aforesaid design patent application and all original, div applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United Sta said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for s the aforesaid design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and includir and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assign undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do h	rica and all other countries in and to sai isional, continuation, substitute or reissu- ites of America and all other countries, for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and the right to claim such priority or benefit and requested to issue all patents on sai ee of the entire interest therein; and the
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigne assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned r requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whic become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned.	reissue and other applications for Desig ee or its assigns, to communicate to said especting said improvements, whenever ch any of said applications or patents main do generally everything necessary to aid for said improvements in all countries, the e.
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assign assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned r requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whic become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee	reissue and other applications for Desig ee or its assigns, to communicate to said especting said improvements, whenever ch any of said applications or patents main do generally everything necessary to aid for said improvements in all countries, the e.
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assign assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned r requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whic become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee	reissue and other applications for Desig- ee or its assigns, to communicate to said especting said improvements, whenever ch any of said applications or patents man do generally everything necessary to aid for said improvements in all countries, the
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigne assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned r requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whic become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned (U - 11 - 0)	reissue and other applications for Desig ee or its assigns, to communicate to said especting said improvements, whenever ch any of said applications or patents main do generally everything necessary to aid for said improvements in all countries, the e.
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigne assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned r requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whic become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned (U - 11 - 0.2) (Date) State of $Med Meda Meda Meda Meda Meda Meda Meda M$	reissue and other applications for Desig ee or its assigns, to communicate to sai especting said improvements, whenever ch any of said applications or patents ma do generally everything necessary to ai for said improvements in all countries, the e.
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigne assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned r requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whic become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned (U - 11 - 0.2) (Date) State of $Med Meda Meda Meda Meda Meda Meda Meda M$	reissue and other applications for Desig ee or its assigns, to communicate to sai especting said improvements, whenever ch any of said applications or patents ma do generally everything necessary to ai for said improvements in all countries, the e.
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned ($U - 11 - 0$ 2 (Date) State of Michelleset) State of Michelleset)	reissue and other applications for Desig ee or its assigns, to communicate to sai especting said improvements, whenever th any of said applications or patents ma do generally everything necessary to ai for said improvements in all countries, th e. (Signature)
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whice become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned ($Date$) State of $Mew Mexaer (Date)$ (Date) County of $Middleset (Date)$ ($Date$) County of $Middleset (Date)$ ($Date$) ($Date$) Don this // 4.6 day of $MedMee (Date)$, 2002 before me	reissue and other applications for Desig ee or its assigns, to communicate to sai especting said improvements, whenever ch any of said applications or patents ma do generally everything necessary to ai for said improvements in all countries, the e.
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whice become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned (D - 11 - 0 2 (Date) State of $Mew Mexer (Date)$ State of $Mew Mexer (Date)$ County of $Middlesset (Date)$ Do this // 4.6 day of $Medde (Date)$, 2002 before me Frederick W. Dour to me personally known as	reissue and other applications for Desig ee or its assigns, to communicate to said especting said improvements, whenever the any of said applications or patents main do generally everything necessary to aid for said improvements in all countries, the e.
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whice become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned ($U - 11 - 02$ (Date) State of Mean Jersey) SS: County of Micheleset) On this // 4.6 day of McAnber , 2002 before me	reissue and other applications for Desig ee or its assigns, to communicate to said especting said improvements, whenever the any of said applications or patents main do generally everything necessary to aid for said improvements in all countries, the e.
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whice become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned (Date) State of $Meddlesed$) SS: County of $Middlesed$) On this //44 day of $Meddlesed$) Do this //44 day of $Meddlesed$ to me personally known as pregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was execute the purposes therein set forth.	reissue and other applications for Desig ee or its assigns, to communicate to said especting said improvements, whenever the any of said applications or patents main do generally everything necessary to aid for said improvements in all countries, the e.
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned 10 - 11 - 02 (Date) State of County of Frederick W. Dour before me Frederick W. Dour before me to me personally known as pregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executive the purposes therein set forth.	reissue and other applications for Desig ee or its assigns, to communicate to said especting said improvements, whenever ch any of said applications or patents main do generally everything necessary to aid for said improvements in all countries, the e.
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned (D - 11 - 0.2) State of $Mechanications (Date)$ (Date) State of $Mechanications (Date)$ (Date) Do this // 4b day of $Mechanication (Date)$ to me personally known as pregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executive the purposes therein set forth. Mechanication (Mechanication (Mechani	reissue and other applications for Desig- ee or its assigns, to communicate to said especting said improvements, whenever ch any of said applications or patents main do generally everything necessary to aid for said improvements in all countries, the e.
remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned r equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whice become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned (Date) State of $Medded Medded$) State of $Medded Medded$) On this // $Medded$ before me Frederick W. Dour to me personally known as pregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was execute the purposes therein set forth. (NoTARY	reissue and other applications for Desig ee or its assigns, to communicate to sai especting said improvements, whenever thany of said applications or patents ma do generally everything necessary to ai for said improvements in all countries, th e.

	former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) M&R 3.1-036
Whereas, I, Steven J. Sculler	of
115 Valesi Drive; Morganville, New Jersey 07751 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and	useful improvements in
HAND STAMP CASE x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed	on September 27, 2002
Application Number 29/168,189 for which an application for a United States Design Patent was exe	cuted by me on
And	· · · · · ·
Whereas, M&R Marking Systems, Inc. a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing add 100 Springfield Avenue; Box 6969; Piscataway, New Jersey 08855-6969	dress is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigned assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americ invention and the aforesaid design patent application and all original, divisional provention, including without limitation all applications and patents for set the aforesaid design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigned undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do here requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	or hereby sell, assign and set over to said ica and all other countries in and to said sional, continuation, substitute or reissue thes of America and all other countries, for aid invention claiming priority or benefit of g the right to claim such priority or benefit nd requested to issue all patents on said see of the entire interest therein; and the ereby agree and covenant without further reissue and other applications for Design and other applications or patents may do generally everything necessary to aid for said improvements in all countries, the e.
State of <u>New Jursay</u>) SS: County of <u>Mulley</u>)	(Signature)
Steven J. Sculler to me personally known as foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was execut	personally came the above-named the individual who executed the ted by him/her of his/her own free will for
the purposes therein set forth. <u>UmmM. Cycle</u> (Notary Public)	Anna M. Cifelli DTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires April 16, 2006
x *Total of <u>5</u> forms are submitted.	

	former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	M&R 3.1-036
Whereas, I,Anthony D. MacNeil	0
915 Mohill Place; Piscataway, New Jersey 08854	
lereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new	and useful improvements in
HAND STAMP CASE	
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was 1 Application Number 29/168,189	filed on September 27, 2002
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was e And	executed by me on,
Nhereas, M&R Marking Systems, Inc.	
a corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing 100 Springfield Avenue; Box 6969; Piscataway, New Jersey 08855-6969	address is
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
nvention and the aforesaid design patent application and all original, or pplications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United S aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the aforesaid design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and inclu- nd the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized inprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assign indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do	States of America and all other countries, for r said invention claiming priority or benefit o ding the right to claim such priority or benefit d and requested to issue all patents on said gnee of the entire interest therein; and the
atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in we ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection.	n, reissue and other applications for Design gnee or its assigns, to communicate to said respecting said improvements, whenever hich any of said applications or patents may to do generally everything necessary to aid on for said improvements in all countries, the
atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in w ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign	n, reissue and other applications for Design gnee or its assigns, to communicate to said respecting said improvements, whenever hich any of said applications or patents may to do generally everything necessary to aid on for said improvements in all countries, the nee.
atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigns ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in w ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign $\frac{10}{10}$	n, reissue and other applications for Design gnee or its assigns, to communicate to said respecting said improvements, whenever hich any of said applications or patents may to do generally everything necessary to aid on for said improvements in all countries, the
ratent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigns ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in we ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign $\frac{10/u/sc}{(Date)}$ tate of Cate) SS:	n, reissue and other applications for Design gnee or its assigns, to communicate to said respecting said improvements, whenever hich any of said applications or patents may to do generally everything necessary to aid on for said improvements in all countries, the nee.
ratent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigns assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in we ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign $\frac{10/n/30}{(Date)}$ (Date) tate of ounty of Middlessy) SS: ounty of Anthony D. MacNeil to me personally known regoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was exercise	n, reissue and other applications for Design gnee or its assigns, to communicate to said respecting said improvements, wheneve hich any of said applications or patents may to do generally everything necessary to aid on for said improvements in all countries, the nee.
ratent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigns assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in we ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign $\frac{10/n/30}{(Date)}$ (Date) tate of ounty of Middlessy) SS: ounty of Anthony D. MacNeil to me personally known regoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was exercise	n, reissue and other applications for Design gnee or its assigns, to communicate to said respecting said improvements, whenever hich any of said applications or patents may to do generally everything necessary to aid on for said improvements in all countries, the nee. Multicle (Signature) e personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the cuted by him/her of his/her own free will for
ratent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigns assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in we ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign $\frac{10/n/30}{(Date)}$ (Date) tate of <u>Middlessy</u>) SS: ounty of <u>Middlessy</u>) n this <u>Maddlessy</u> before me <u>Anthony D. MacNeil</u> to me personally known regoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was exercise e purposes therein set forth.	n, reissue and other applications for Design gnee or its assigns, to communicate to said respecting said improvements, whenever hich any of said applications or patents may to do generally everything necessary to aid on for said improvements in all countries, the nee.
ratent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigns assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in we ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign $\frac{10/u/30}{(Date)}$ (Date) tate of <u>New Aurey</u>) SS: ounty of <u>Middlessey</u>) in this <u>II day of Middle</u> to me personally known regoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was exer e purposes therein set forth.	n, reissue and other applications for Design gnee or its assigns, to communicate to said respecting said improvements, whenever hich any of said applications or patents may to do generally everything necessary to aid on for said improvements in all countries, the nee. Multic (Signature) e personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the cuted by him/her of his/her own free will for
ratent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigns assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in we ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign $\frac{10/n/32}{(Date)}$ (Date) tate of <u>Mitallessy</u>) SS: ounty of <u>Mitallessy</u>) in this <u>MacNeil</u> to me personally known regoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was exer e ourposes therein set forth.	n, reissue and other applications for Design gnee or its assigns, to communicate to said respecting said improvements, whenever hich any of said applications or patents may to do generally everything necessary to aid on for said improvements in all countries, the nee.

	former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	M&R 3.1-036	
Whereas, I, _ Walter W. Stefanski	of	
5 Webster Drive; Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 07922		
ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and	d useful improvements in	
HAND STAMP CASE		
X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file Application Number 29/168,189	d on September 27, 2002	
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was exe And	ecuted by me on ,	
Vhereas, M&R Marking Systems, Inc.		
a corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing ad 100 Springfield Avenue: Box 6969; Piscataway, New Jersey 08855-6969	Idress is	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigned assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amer invention and the aforesaid design patent application and all original, div applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United Sta- adi invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for s the aforesaid design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and includir and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized a mprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assign and ersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do h emuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assign issignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned r equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whi- become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assign	rica and all other countries in and to said visional, continuation, substitute or reissue ates of America and all other countries, for said invention claiming priority or benefit of ng the right to claim such priority or benefit and requested to issue all patents on said nee of the entire interest therein; and the nereby agree and covenant without further reissue and other applications for Design ee or its assigns, to communicate to said respecting said improvements, whenever ch any of said applications or patents may b do generally everything necessary to aid of for said improvements in all countries, the	
Alle. 16, 2002 (Date) State of Mentfersey) SS: County of Maddlein)	W. Athanski (Signature)	
<u>Walter W. Stefanski</u> to me personally known a pregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was execu- the purposes therein set forth.	personally came the above-named s the individual who executed the uted by him/her of his/her own free will for	
(Notary Public)		
(Notary Public)		